

Date: May 12, 2024

To
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code:500306
ISIN: INE903A01025

Sub.: Newspaper Advertisement - Financial Results

Ref.: Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to extract of financial results of the Company for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2024 published today i.e. May 12, 2024, in the following newspapers:

- ❖ Financial Express-English- (All India Editions)
- ❖ Aaj-Hindi- (Kanpur Edition)

This disclosure will also be hosted on the Company's website viz. www.jaykayenterprises.com.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you

Yours truly,
For Jaykay Enterprises Limited

Yogesh Sharma
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Membership No.: A29286

Encl.: As above



SAGARSOFT (INDIA) LIMITED
CIN: L72200TG1996PLC023823
Regd. Office : Plot No. 111, Road No. 10, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-500 033.
Phone: 040 67910000 Fax: 040 23114607
Website: www.sagarsoft.in email: info@sagarsoft.in

STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Year Ended		
		March 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2023
1	Total Income from Operations	3957.65	4482.58	3459.15	15219.18	16415.30	
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	208.10	504.76	86.09	1138.18	1059.41	
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	208.10	504.76	86.09	1138.18	1059.41	
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	164.06	356.78	61.67	833.78	762.71	
5	Net Profit/(Loss) attributable to:						
	- Shareholders of the Holding Company	169.88	356.78	61.67	839.60	762.71	
	- Non-controlling interest	(5.82)	-	-	(6.82)	-	
	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	132.25	351.38	35.88	819.16	862.47	
6	Paid-up Equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- Per share)	639.22	639.22	639.22	639.22	639.22	
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as at Balance Sheet date				6217.26	5534.90	
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted:	2.66	5.58	0.96	13.13	11.93	

- Notes:
- The standalone and consolidated financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder ("Ind AS") and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI").
 - The consolidated audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024, includes the results of Sagarsoft (India) Limited ("the Holding Company") and its wholly owned subsidiary, IT CATS LLC, USA which was acquired on 26th July, 2021.
 - Financial results of Sagarsoft (India) Limited (Standalone information)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter ended			Year Ended		
		March 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2023
1	Total Income from Operations	1484.28	1642.16	1125.09	5513.78	4948.75	
2	Profit / (Loss) before tax	47.33	278.14	(112.24)	487.32	204.50	
3	Profit / (Loss) after tax	33.73	217.89	(76.95)	371.77	136.94	

- Notes:
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial results for the quarter ended 31st March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 - The full format of audited standalone and consolidated results of the company for the four quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 are available on the Company's website (<https://www.sagarsoft.in>) and on the website of the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).
 - The above standalone and consolidated audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on May 10, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the financial results for the year ended March 31, 2024 and have issued unmodified conclusion in respect of the limited review of the quarter ended March 31, 2024.
 - The Board of Directors of the company has recommended a dividend of Rs.2.00 (20%) per equity share of face value of Rs.10/- each for the financial year 2023-24.

for Sagarsoft (India) Limited
Sd/-
M. Jagadeesh
Managing Director
Place: Hyderabad
Date: 10.05.2024

ORIENT TRADELINK LTD.
Regd. Office: Office Address: 801-A, 8th Floor, Mahalaya Complex, Opp: Hotel President, B.H. Fairfield House, Swastik Cross Roads, Off: C.G. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad: 380 009. Tel: 30025866
E-Mail: orient.tradelink@gmail.com. Website: www.orienttradelink.in

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

This announcement is in the furtherance of the announcement dated Wednesday, 8th May, 2024 pursuant to the proposed Right Issue of the Orient Tradelink Limited. We wish to inform you that as per information received from BSE through its e-mail dated 10th May 2024, the proposed rights issue will not open as per provided schedule i.e., Monday, 13th May 2024. The revised timelines and other information will provide in due course.

We apologize for any inconvenience this announcement may cause and appreciate your understanding and continued support. Should you have any questions or require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact our Investor Relations department at Email: orienttradelink@gmail.com.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

For and on behalf of Orient Tradelink Limited
Sd/-
Aushim Khetarpal
Managing Director
DIN: 00060319

AMI ORGANICS LIMITED
Reg. Office: Plot No. 440/4, 5 & 6, Road No. 82/A, GIDC Sachin, Surat- 394230 Gujarat
Email Id: investorinfo@amiorganics.com
CIN: L24100GJ2007PLC051093
Website: www.amiorganics.com

CORRIGENDUM TO NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT DATED APRIL 26, 2024

This has reference to the Postal Ballot Notice dated April 26, 2024 ("Notice") issued by the Company for the purpose of seeking members approval by way of Special Resolution for issue of 7,99,193 Equity Shares on Preferential basis. The Notice has already been circulated to all the shareholders of the Company on April 27, 2024. This corrigendum is being issued to inform the shareholders of the Company regarding change in Explanatory Statement of the Notice. The existing content shall stand replaced with the following:

- Para 1 (a) of Point no. (d) is modified and shall be read as under:**
The Equity Shares of Company are listed on Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") (together referred to as the "Stock Exchanges"). The Equity Shares are frequently traded in accordance with SEBI ICDR Regulations. For the purpose of computation of the price per Equity Share, NSE being the stock exchange with higher trading volumes for the preceding ninety trading days prior to Relevant Date i.e. April 26, 2024, has been considered for determining the floor price in accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations.

- Point no. (s) is modified and shall be read as under:**

As per Regulation 163(2) of the ICDR Regulations, the Company is required to place a copy of the certificate of a practicing company secretary before the shareholders considering the proposed Preferential Issue, certifying that the issue is being made in accordance with the requirements of SEBI ICDR Regulations. Accordingly, a revised certificate from Mr. Kashyap Shah (FCS No. 7662) of M/s Kashyap Shah & Co. Practicing Company Secretaries dated May 06, 2024, incorporating change as to "the highest trading volume in respect of the equity shares of the issuer has been recorded during the preceding 90 trading days prior to the relevant date on NSE" has been obtained by the Company. The copy of the said certificate shall be made available for inspection by the members during business hours on all working days upto the last date of remote e-voting period and is also hosted on website of the Company which can be accessed at the link : https://www.amiorganics.com/static/uploads/dfs/downloads/download_8186.pdf?20240511050657

This Corrigendum should be read in continuation of and in conjunction with the notice. All other contents of the Notice, save and except as amended by this Corrigendum, shall remain unchanged. Please note that shareholders who have not voted are required to vote as per the instructions for members prescribed in the Postal Ballot Notice. However shareholders who have already voted before the issue of this Corrigendum, have the option to alter / modify their assent or dissent by giving email to the Scrutinizer Mr. Kashyap Shah at Email Id : kashyap.cs@gmail.com on or before May 15, 2024.

For any queries/grievances regarding the corrigendum to the Notice of Postal Ballot dated April 26, 2024, please contact CS Ekta Kumari Srivastava, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer at 7227977744 or email at cs@amiorganics.com

For Ami Organics Limited
Sd/-
CS Ekta Kumari Srivastava
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Place: Surat
Date : May 11, 2024

Nitta Gelatin India Limited
REGD. OFFICE : NITTA CENTER, SBT AVENUE, PANAMPILLY NAGAR, KOCHI, KERALA - 682036
(Corporate Identification number : L24299KL1975PLC002691)
Email: investorcell@nitta-gelatin.co.in Tel: +91-484-2317805 / Fax : +91-484-2310568

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024

Sl.No.	Particulars	STANDALONE												CONSOLIDATED											
		Quarter Ended						Year Ended						Quarter Ended						Year Ended					
		31-Mar-24		31-Dec-23		31-Mar-23		31-Mar-24		31-Mar-23		31-Mar-24		31-Dec-23		31-Mar-24		31-Mar-23		31-Mar-24		31-Mar-23			
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited		
1	Total Income from Operations	11,997.81	11,862.46	12,968.81	12,968.81	49,206.41	13,556.28	13,453.49	14,596.85	54,392.43	56,618.44														
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extra ordinary items)	2,187.99	2,335.90	1,916.44	1,916.44	10,987.93	7,808.34	1,990.73	2,866.33	2,311.50	11,637.85	9,609.89													
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extra ordinary items)	2,187.99	2,335.90	1,916.44	1,916.44	10,987.93	7,808.34	1,990.73	2,866.33	2,311.50	11,637.85	9,609.89													
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extra ordinary items)	1,629.33	1,661.40	1,383.41	1,383.41	8,248.50	5,876.45	1,342.35	2,052.01	1,677.47	8,410.87	7,389.99													
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,603.35	1,678.82	1,516.98	1,516.98	5,885.80	1,318.24	2,069.27	1,811.15	8,410.20	7,394.42														
6	Equity Share Capital	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92													
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet					30,653.29	23,086.40				33,435.42	25,852.74													
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value ₹10/-each) (not annualised for quarter)																								
	a) Basic (₹)	17.95	18.30	15.24	15.24	90.85	64.72	15.36	21.89	17.83	91.02	77.44													
	b) Diluted: (₹)	17.95	18.30	15.24	15.24	90.85	64.72	15.36	21.89	17.83	91.02	77.44													

- Notes:
- These standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI ("Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements") Regulations, 2015, as amended.
 - The Company is engaged in the manufacture and sale of products which form part of a single product group which represents one operating segment. As the Chief Operating Decision Maker ("CODM") reviews business performance at an overall group level, disclosure requirement under Ind AS 108 on "Operating Segment" is not applicable.
 - Performance of the plant in Reva Division, Branch of the Company is reported as a cost centre for products used captive for manufacture of Gelatin and profit centre for products sold to external customers (including Group Company). To comply with pollution control board guidelines, the Company needs to incur additional expense for manufacture of one of the products exported from the division. The Company was not utilising the installed capacity in full due to the higher manufacturing cost as mentioned above. In the opinion of management, the manufacture and sale of this product would qualify as a cash generating unit (CGU) as per Ind AS 36 as it represents an identifiable group of assets that generates cash inflows that are largely independent of the cash inflows from other assets or groups of assets. Though the Company started generating positive cash flows from this identifiable group of assets, there is an uncertainty in sustaining the current market price of the product in the coming quarters. Hence as a matter of prudence, management is of the view that the existing provision for impairment recorded in the books during previous period, based on impairment testing carried out then in the manner prescribed in Ind AS 36, amounting to ₹531.95 Lakhs is to be retained in books till sustainable positive cash flows are achieved from this identifiable group of assets.
 - Other income for the year ended 31 March 2024 and 31 March 2023 includes dividend of ₹ 700.00 Lakhs and ₹ 472.50 Lakhs respectively, received from the subsidiary company.
 - The Board of Directors has proposed a dividend of ₹ 0.7650 per preference share (at ₹ 7.6503% p.a.) on 44,44,444 redeemable preference shares of ₹ 10/- each and a dividend of ₹ 6/- per equity share (60 % of the face value of ₹ 10/- per share) in their meeting held today which is subject to approval by the shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting.
 - With effect from 31 December 2022, the management decided to exercise the option permitted under Section 115BAA of the Income-Tax Act, 1961 as introduced by the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Act, 2019. Accordingly, the deferred tax liabilities (net) as at 31 March 2022 and the estimate of tax expense for the year ended 31 March 2023 have been re-measured. Consequently, deferred tax expense for year ended 31 March 2023 includes a charge of ₹ 22.96 Lakhs, net of minimal Alternate Tax ("MAT") credit written off amounting to ₹ 109.00 Lakhs.
 - In view of the strong financial position of the Company based on its operational performance, the Board of Directors of the Company has decided to withdraw the proposal for the Rights Issue approved at their meeting held on 2nd January 2023, as the proposed investment for the expansion projects will be financed through internal accruals/borrowings which is more cost effective and will be in the interest of the Company.
 - The Company is carrying a provision of ₹ 72.53 Lakhs as on 31 March 2024 (₹ 770.15 Lakhs as on 31 March 2023) towards slow moving inventory of fish protein and peptide.
 - The financial performance of the Company is dependent on quality / availability of crushed bone, its price and market demand of finished goods.
 - In accordance with National Highways Authority of India's ("NHAI") notification dated 26 May 2019 and subsequently communicated by Sub Divisional Officer and Competent Land Acquisition Authority, Ballaruga, a portion of the land belonging to the subsidiary company, Banni Proteins Limited has been compulsorily acquired by NHAI. The compensation amounting to ₹ 303.95 Lakhs including interest was received on 12 January 2023. Compensation, net of written down value, amounting to ₹ 296.87 Lakhs has been accounted under "Exceptional item" in the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2023. The Group has reserved the right for higher compensation and has filed an appeal for arbitration before the competent authority.
 - Figures for the quarters ended 31 March 2024 and 31 March 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year and the reviewed year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial years.
 - The Maharashtra State Pollution Control Board ("MPCB") vide their closure order dated 13 March 2024 has directed the subsidiary company, Banni Proteins Limited ("the subsidiary") to stop the manufacturing activities at its factory in Banni village, Chandrapur district, Maharashtra citing failure to comply with certain pollution control norms and conditions for the discharge of treated effluent by the unit as stipulated in the consent to operate letter issued by them. The subsidiary has stopped its manufacturing activities upon receipt of closure order. The management of the subsidiary believes that it has complied with all applicable norms stipulated in the consent to operate letter and the same was communicated to MPCB. The management of subsidiary also requested MPCB for an in-principle approval to lay a pipeline for the discharge of treated effluent water to a nearby river which has been declined by the MPCB vide its letter dated 30 April 2024. In the absence of technical and economically viable solution for resuming operations of the subsidiary's manufacturing activities on a sustainable basis, the Board of Directors of the subsidiary in their meeting held on 9 May 2024 decided to permanently close the manufacturing unit/factory of the subsidiary by 25 July 2024. Accordingly, the Board of Directors of the subsidiary based on their assessment, has concluded that the subsidiary has ceased to be a going concern and the financial statements of the subsidiary have been prepared on other than going concern basis, whereby, the assets are carried at lower of cost or estimated net realizable values and the liabilities are carried at their estimated settlement values. The Company has also recognized ₹ 37.58 Lakhs towards provision for employee benefits which includes notice period salary to administrative staff as per terms of employment and notice pay wages and retrenchment compensation to workers considering that the notice of termination will be served on them shortly. Current/non-current assets amounting to ₹ 98.24 Lakhs, capital work-in-progress amounting to ₹ 22.12 Lakhs and deferred tax assets (net) amounting to ₹ 32.29 Lakhs were written down in the financial statements of the subsidiary as the estimated net realizable values of these assets were lower than their respective carrying values as on 31 March 2024. Further, assets and liabilities of the subsidiary have been reclassified wherever necessary to conform to the basis of accounting other than going concern and therefore prior period figures are not comparable.
 - The above standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on 9 May 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors on 10 May 2024 at their respective meetings held on these dates. The statutory auditors have expressed a modified audit opinion on the consolidated financial results.

For Nitta Gelatin India Limited
Sd/-
Sajiv K Menon
Managing Director
DIN: 00168228

Kochi
May 10, 2024

STEL Holdings Limited

CIN: L65993KL1990PLC005811 | Regd. Office: 24/1624, Bristow Road, Willingdon Island, Cochin - 682003, Kerala. Email: secretarial@stelholdings.com, Website: www.stelholdings.com

EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
	AUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED
1 Total Income from Operations	1,347.64	1,318.83	1,846.41	1,716.17	1,347.64	1,318.83	1,846.41	1,716.17
2 Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities before Tax	1,331.22	1,291.42	1,774.90	1,642.35	1,331.00	1,291.22	1,773.98	1,641.30
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	996.59	965.76	1,328.25	1,226.94	996.37	965.55	1,327.33	1,225.90
4 Total comprehensive income / (Loss) for the period	20,925.56	(8,388.74)	68,954.61	7,505.10	20,925.34	7,156.31	68,953.69	7,504.05
5 Equity Share Capital	1,845.54	1,845.54	1,845.54	1,845.54	1,845.54	1,845.54	1,845.54	1,845.54
6 Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)			148,537.99	79,583.37			148,528.08	79,574.38
7 (i) Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10 each) Basic & Diluted	5.4	5.23	7.2	6.65	5.4	5.23	7.19	6.64
7 (ii) Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10 each) Basic & Diluted	5.4	5.23	7.2	6.65	5.4	5.23	7.19	6.64

- Notes:-
- The above Audited Financial Results of the Company for the year ended March 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 10, 2024. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out the audit of the aforesaid results.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results are available on the website of the stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website (www.stelholdings.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Abraham Iltiyev
Wholtime Director
(DIN: 02717344)

Cochin
May, 10, 2024

12 **FE SUNDAY**

AMI ORGANICS LIMITED
Registered Address: Plot No. 440/4, 5 & 6, Road No. 82/A, GIDC Sachin, Surat- 394230
Website: www.amiorganics.com Email: cs@amiorganics.com Tel: +91 7227977744

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		31-03-2024 Audited	31-12-2023 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Audited	31-03-2024 Audited	31-03-2023 Audited	31-03-2023 Audited	31-03-2024 Audited	31-12-2023 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Audited	31-03-2023 Audited	31-03-2023 Audited	31-03-2023 Audited
1	Total income	2284.14	16456.92	18621.02	70136.67	62105.38	22630.04	16993.77	18621.02	72496.54	62105.43		
2	Profit/(Loss) (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	4228.74	2034.16	3662.41	10086.36	11222.47	3753.37	2370.32	3666.48	11396.52	11217.18		
3	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	(3175.39								

